

## SCHEDULES

### SCHEDULE 27

#### ADAPTATION AND AMENDMENT OF ENACTMENTS

#### PART II

#### MINOR AND CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

##### *The Protection of Birds Act 1954*

- 115 In section 14(1)—
- (a) in the definition of " administrative area" for the words "county or large burgh" there shall be substituted the words " region, islands area or district ";
  - (b) in the definition of " authorised person ", in paragraph (b), for the words " local authority " there shall be substituted the words " islands or district council ";
  - (c) in the definition of " local authority ", for the words " county council and a town" there shall be substituted the words " regional, islands or district ".